certificate of deposit shall be in an amount equal to the total amount of the initial payments under 
all business opportunity agreements the offeror has entered into in the Commonwealth during the 
previous year but in no case shall the amount be less than seventy five thousand dollars 
($75,000). The bond or certificate of deposit shall be in the favor of the Attorney General of 
Kentucky. 

(b) Any person who is damaged by any violation of KRS 367.801 to 367.819, or by the 
offeror' s breach of contract for the business opportunity sale, or of any obligation arising